

11-09-2001

__101895628

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
	Assignment License
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	XX Other Trademark Collateral Agreement
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Student Transportation of	America, Inc. 10/24/01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	tion Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Harris Trust and Savings	Bank, as Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 111 West Monroe Street	
Address (line 2)	
Chioses	Illinois 60603
Address (line 3) Chicago	State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, and
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic appropriative should be attached.
Corporation	ro-si-motion must be a separate
X Other an Illinois banking corpo	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Illinois
/Al- gu	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP	
	in for reviewing the documer
Dublic hunden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB impanet Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
gathering the Gata Incompation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma	ge approximately 3 influence of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information United riding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information United See OMB inagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB inagement Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Continue of the Cover Sheet (s) Information to: Continue of the Cover Sheet (s) Information to: Cover Sheet (s) Information (s) U.S. 20231 Cover Sheet (s) U.S. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

LAPRES COLONIS	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Addres	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 312-845-3878
Name	
Address (line 1)	Crystal Plaza One
Address (line 2)	Suite 1207 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.
Address (line 3)	Arlington, Virginia 22202
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document # 6
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist	Tation Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached from Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
See Schedule A-1 attached hereto	
Number of Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # 1
	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account
Deposit Account	count Number: #
Authorization	on to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo attached copy is a true copy of the original do indicated herein.	pregoing information is true and correct and any cument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
62:	exette A. Gal 11/2/01
Elizabeth A. Szklarz 701	Signature Date Signed



SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK

REG. NO.

GRANTED

Student Transportation of America

2301014

December 14, 1999



TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 24th day of October, 2001, Student Transportation of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 4559 Route 9 North, Howell, New Jersey 07731, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, mortgages and pledges to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), and grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

to secure performance of all Secured Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Security Agreement bearing even date herewith between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement").

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to Secured Party of any applications by Debtor for a Trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted (such pending applications which are based on intent to use being hereinafter referred to collectively as "Intent-To-Use Applications"), but rather, if and so long as Debtor's Intent-To-Use Application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted, then this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall operate only to create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of Secured Party on such Intent-To-Use Application as collateral security for the Obligations. When a Statement of Use is filed and accepted by the Trademark Office, then that application shall cease to be partly exempted from this Agreement.

1277617.01.03 1543354/RJH 11/2/01

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

ATTEST:

| Secretary | Denis J. Gallagher | By | Silve | Corporation | C

(Type or Print Name)

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Agent

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION OF AMERICA, INC.

Its Jobs W. Director

John M. Dillon
(Type or Print Name)

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, Catherine Heneghan a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenneth B. Needler, President of Student Transportation of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Denis J. Gallagher, Secretary of said corporation, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Secretary then and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix the corporate seal of said corporation to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 24th day of October, 2001.

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Catherine Heneghan

(Type or Print Name)

September 2, 2003

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATHERINE HENEGHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MOVED ON MARKET SEATS 2 2005

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
hereby certify that John M. I Illinois banking corporation, we is subscribed to the foregoin before me this day in person a	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do Dillon, Managing Director of Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name g instrument as such Managing Director, respectively, appeared and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation ein set forth.
Given under my hand a	and notarial seal, this 24th day of October, 2001.
(NOTARIAL SEAL)	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	Catherine Heneghan (Type or Print Name)
September 2, 2003	_
	MAN COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATHERINE HENEGHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION TYPE STATE 2200

SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

RECORDED: 11/06/2001